267660

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lennon Murphy		09/22/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoko Ono Lennon	
Street Address:	One West 72nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676604	LENNON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)956-6471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

New York, NEW YORK 10019

Phone: 212-245-4580

Email: jason@musiclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason A. Finestone, Esq.

Address Line 1: 111 West 57th Street, Suite 1120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LENNON/LENNONTMASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Finestone
Signature:	/jaf/
Date:	11/05/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0355

900175736

Address Line 4:

Total Attachments: 1

source=LENNON TM - assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, trademark owner and trademark user, Lenno n Murphy, c/o Jeff Pringle, Level 2 Management Group, LLC, 2817 West End Avenue, Suite 126, Box 402, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "LENNON" and the good will associated therewith, including without limitation all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 2,676,604, to Yoko Ono Lennon, One West 72nd Street, New York, New York 10023.

Lennon Murphy Date: 9/22/10

Accepted and Agreed to:

Yoko Ono Lennon

RECORDED: 11/05/2010

Date: Alallo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0357